Athletic Booster Club



2023-2024 Travis Tigers High School Athletic Booster Club Scholarship Program Class of 2024 – Seniors Only

Applications must be submitted to the Booster Club no later than Monday, May 6, 2024

Please submit Applications to THSABCP@gmail.com

The Travis High School Athletic Booster Club invites all graduating Senior Athletes to apply for a scholarship to be awarded this year. The scholarship has been established to encourage good sportsmanship, athletic participation, academic awareness and overall community involvement. The scholarship is intended to recognize an outstanding graduating athlete of THS. Payment will be made to the institution of the student's choice after evidence of enrollment is presented to the Booster Club. If the award winner does not attend an institution of learning beyond high school, the alternate selection will be announced and payment made under the same conditions.

Guidelines for Applications

A candidate must meet each of the following conditions:

- Be a Senior in good standing at Travis High School with a minimum GPA of 2.8.
- Student must have participated in a Travis Tiger Varsity Sport program their junior and senior year.
- Student must plan on attending an accredited 2-4 year University, College, or Community College of higher level of education beginning the fall of the student's graduating year.
- Family must be a current booster club member and also been a member of the booster club during the athlete's junior year. Family must have joined during the athlete's sport season.

Criteria for Selection

In awarding scholarships, the Travis Athletic Booster Club will evaluate the candidates based on the following

- Character, integrity, attitude, leadership qualities
- Embody a well-balanced student athlete
- Sportsmanship
- Positive influence on their sports program

Scholarships are not necessarily awarded to the best athlete, but for the student that exhibited quality characteristics throughout their high school athletics.

Submittal of Applications

Applications must be submitted via email (<u>THSABCP@gmail.com</u>) by midnight, <u>Monday</u>, <u>May 6</u>, <u>2024</u>. **No late applications will be accepted.**

Questions can be addressed to Elizabeth Elliott at thsabcp@gmail.com.

Scholarship winners will be contacted via email and published on the THSABC website, www.travistigers.com

Please submit the following information:

Name	
Date of Birth	
Address	
Phone Number	
Email Address	
Parent's Name(s)	
GPA	
Class Rank	of
Sport, Coach Name	
Teacher Name for Recommendation Letter	

Include these items:

- Please attach an **essay** (limited to 300 words) on how your participation in athletics at THS has contributed to your personal growth and development. Must be typed in Times New Roman, double spaced, 12pt font.
- One video that showcases your personality and addresses why participating in athletics throughout high school was important to you. Video must be at least 30 seconds in length, but no more than 2 minutes.
- One 1 THS teacher recommendation is required. Limit recommendation to no more than two paragraphs.
 Please have teacher e-mail recommendation directly to THSABCP@gmail.com.
- Coach Recommendation (Coaches, based on your knowledge of the student athlete, please answer the
 following questions and provide a brief description of why you think this student should be a recipient of this
 scholarship. Kindly email your responses to THSABCP@gmail.com)
 - How do you think this athlete exhibits leadership and a positive attitude?
 - Is this athlete in good standing with all areas of the school?
 - Has this athlete demonstrated good moral character? Please give an example.
 - Brief description of why this student should receive one of these scholarships.
- Provide your transcript through first semester of your senior year.
- **OPTIONAL RESUME** Any additional information to be taken into consideration. Examples: Volunteer Work, Clubs, Activities or Awards earned throughout your high school career (academic and athletic).

Statement of Understanding

- ✓ I certify that information contained in this application is correct. I understand that falsifying information will disqualify this application.
- ✓ I also understand that all scholarship money will be disbursed to the institution's registrar after enrollment in the post-secondary institution has been established.
- ✓ I further understand that if I withdraw from school, I forfeit my scholarship committee funds.
- ✓ My parent or legal guardian and I have read this application and agree that all information is correct.

Applicant Signature	_ Date
Parent or Guardian Signature	Date